COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAIL COST SHEET

‘J"” (et ) T#ﬁfi, ) )w’s‘ fcira VS 5 ) : ;.»;,,n_-w,‘ fw:r FE _;f
AN i
NO. 30 _ LD NO. P/ loe D
DATE/TTME OF SALE: _/)} oA o
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 327757
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Lbno0
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ §_
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCIIASE s SIS, wE
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRISS: _
NAMES(S) ON DEED: | . -
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): e ﬁ—‘} )
L TShmie RInKER
TOTAL DUE: § SS£9, WY
1SS DEPOSIT: s 1350,

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 20 )5, %

[




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

I Plaintiff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriffs Deed

Solicitar Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Miieage
Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS,

Defendant
STEPHEN C TYRRELL., I

—

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014

Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV21
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

1548 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$45.00
$84.00
$15.00
$2,101.38
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$330.00
$24.00
$25.00
$11.00
$10.00
$15.00
$230.00

$3,242.88

$57.00
$57.00

Grand Total:

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

$3,299.88

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsyl\{an;_a_, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-388-5625 (fax)
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1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phelanhallinan.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

May 10, 2014

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Re: STEPHEN C. TYRRELL
1546 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1523
2012-CV-21-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, PO
Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank y# in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

co! GREEN TREL SERVICING LLC PLL # 768822



REV-183 EX(04-10) ‘ RECORDLR’S USE ONLY
BN - Stale T id 7
REALTY TRANSFER TAX |
4 v Book Number
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE ) B
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Number
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES )
DLEPT. 2806013 . | . ot ate Recorded
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions
Canmnplets each section and file in duplicate with Hecorders of Deedds when (1) the full value/considurstion is not set forth in the dewd. (2) when the deed 15 withonut consideration. or by
wift, or (3) 4 tux cxemptions is claimed. A stalement of value 15 not required if the transter is whotty exempt from tix based on: (17 family relabonship or (2) public wtility easemunt. If
__more space is necded, attach addivienal sheel(s). _ ) _
A. CORRESPONDENT — All inguires may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number
Fhelan Hallinan, L1.P Area Code 215-563-7000
Street Address ' City State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Philadelphiz PA 14103
__One Penn Center Plaza
. A. /
B. TRANSFER DATA ~ C. Date of Acceptance of Document _ 6/!_%/‘7 ]
Grantor(s)Lesson(s) Girantee(s).cssee(s)
Timonthy Chamberlsin FEDERAL NATHONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Strect Address ' i Street Address
PO Box 380, W. Main Street ) PO Box 650043 B ) _
City State 7ip Code City State Zip Code
Bloemsburg PA 17815 Dradlas X 75265 .
D.  REALESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1546 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1523 BOROUGH OF BERWICK
County “T'school District Tax Parcel Numbur
COLUMBIA BERWICK g;g;}‘}oﬁ_l 10-00,000, 04D-06-150-01,004, 04D-46-110-
E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACUTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? O ¥ Kl N
1. Actual Cash Congideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
£3,299.88 (winning bid} ) + -0- . B ) = $3,299.88
4 Countly Asscssed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Faclor 6. Fair Market Vatue
$83,502.00 ) x 355 = 5296,432.10
. EXEMPTION DATA _ _ \ B
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1h. Percentage of Grantor's [nterest in Real Lslate
100% _100% _ 100%
Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemplion Claimed.
Wilt or intestate succession
{Name of Decedent) Estate I'ile Number

‘Fransfer to a Trust. {Allach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all bencliciaries.)

Transfer from a trust, Date of transter into the trust

If trust was amended attuch a copy of original sd amended trust.

Transfor between ptincipal and ageni/straw party. (Attach complete copy ef agency/straw purty agreenient.)

Transfer (o the Commenwealth, the United Statcs and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licw of condemnation.
(1If condemnation or in lieu of condemmation, attach copy of resolution.)

‘Lramsfer from mortgagor to a holder ol a martgage h default,

{Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)

Corrective conlirmaory deed. (Attach complete copy of the pior decd being correcied or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division (Altach copy of artick:s}

*Other (Please explain excmption ¢laimed, if other than listed above. _ _

This transfir is an exempt transaction based on F.8. Sect. 91(b)} (v} and 12 U S.C. Sect. 1723a.(c)(2). This is a Govemnment Instrumentality.

®OO O CO OO0 Od

Under Penalties of law, I declapé that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying informétion, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it fs tryre, corrgét and complete,

Signature of Correspondent or wa Date
KINYON LANIER 3_/ .\/ Ly
ee— ————
- y ! [ |/ { '/ T

FAILURE TO COMPLETE TH
REFUSAL T( RECORD THE

ORM PROPERLY OR ATTACIU APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN 'THE RECORDEW'S
L1,



Phelan Hallinan, LLP . _ _ TD Bank. NA . 001439296

One Penn Center Ste 1400 _ 3-180/360G
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
o N72014 - *r%§2 015.88 f
PAY TWO THOUSAND FIFTEEN AND 88 J'..]OO Dollars -
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County _
ORDER 35 W Main Street ' _ S .
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 R o .
. - T AUTHORZEDSIGNATURE. o<

1*O00 3L 332968 1103600 WBOAN IEMS0BEEEM



Tinothy 7. Chamberlain
Shonff

SHERIFF'S OFFIC

+ COLUMBIA COURNTY

Earl . Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

Case Number

Vs,
STEPHEN C TYRRELL, I 2012Cv21
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMEG CHE # DEBIT CREIT
0243472014 Advance Fes Advance Feg REPER L T S0.00 $1,350.00
GH042014  Advertising Sake (Nuwsraper) $15.00 0,00
C202014  Adverlision Sake Biils & Copics $17.50 g0.00
G204 £10.00 400
G 515.00 $0.00
U2/04/2054 y 34500 $0.00
02042584 Mailiag Costy %8400 f0.00
OG04 Posting Handbill 215.00 $0.00
Poundage S66.00 $0.00
Pregs Baterprise h 32,101.38 $0.00
03042014 Prathonastary, Acknowledpe Deed $10.00 30060
02/04/2014 Y Agioamotion Fund £50.00 008
Q204014 1§15 Nzed %33.00 £0.00
St sEToeH sohicitor Services $75.00 SO0
02472004 leansler Vax Foam F25.00 50.00
L2204 Web Pasteny L1000 SOLO
URZAZO14 Serwice F330.00 §0.00
03262014 Service Milvage $24.000 $0.00
0326/2014 iribul $25.00 S0.G4
03/26/2014 Copios $11.00 50.64
037262011 Narary Tee $10.00 $0.00
OEEG 4 Tax Claim Search L15.00 $0.00
U326/2014  Surckarge 23000 $0.00
O3/26/2014 $57.00 £0.00
£3,365.88 51350404
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(2,015.88 |

Frinted: 6/16/2014 340

(20AM

Page 1 of 1



SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, gk

NO.

D

__ DOCKET/RETURN

SERV

ICE PER DEF.
LEVY (PER PARCEL
- MAILING COSTS

&

‘..'- T

NO._____ ID DATE/ITMEOI'SALE___

$15.00

$ e “--w-f";-
$15. 00 /} 3=
$ % %hoo

—~ ADVERTISING SALK BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
-~ ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

PRI:SS ENTERPRISH: INC.

§.300f, 50

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL o oR o o ok R ROk Rk Rk § T T

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DETDS

TOTAL **mk»a**x*******%«** ok e % $=’

% "'_' e &)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20__ $__
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ /5,00 _
[‘O[AI ********************** S f)f "“
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 0 5 .
]O"[AL ***»k******ﬂ(*********** S.B et
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § 2 HOOY
MISC. $
$

5,00

TOTAL T T T 1L

TOVAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

MILLAGL § LhoO
-—— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
~ SHERIFT’S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION IFORM §25. 00
COPIES § tooo
NOTARY 'B_Lfﬁ OC) )
TOTAL ok s e oK R R R R § é{f_)‘i/’
- WEB POSTING $150.00

R




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FQO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/19/2014 Fee: §5.00 Cert. NO: 17327
TYRRELL STEPHEN C District: BERWICK BORO
1546 FREAS AVE Deed: 20000 -9519
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: LOT 1070

Parcel I1Id:04D-06 -1106-01,000

Aggessment: 1,440
Balances as of 03/19/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DRISCOUNT PATD BEALANCE
NO TaX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : M_Cuh&mlaig__cum{a_SLmﬁ Per: dim.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/19/2014 Fee: §$5.00 Cert. NO: 17328
TYRRELL STEPHEN C District: BERWICEK BORO
1546 FREAS AVE Deed: 20000 -951%
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 1546 FREAS AVE

Parcel Id:04D-06 -111-00,000

Assegsment: 38,871
Balances as of 03/15/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOQUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BATLANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: Cblu.mbn'o. COMJ«J SL@(?@F Per: Ana.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Dhate: 03/19/2014 Fee: §55.00 Cert. NO: 17326
TYRRELL STEPHEN C District: BERWICK BORO
1546 FREAS AVE Deed: 20000 -9519
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: LOT 1069

Parcel Id:04D-06 =-110-00,000

Assessment: 1,440
Balances as of 03/19/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

_ﬁolumbgﬁug:nia_s_}s_{i& per: dm.

BALANCE



I’helan Hallinan, LED
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadetphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in
T.egal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania

Olfice of the Prothonoary

Columbia County Courthousc No.: 2012-CV-21-
35 W. Main St ME
Bloomsburg,PA 17815 No.: 2014-ED-24

Re: GREEN TREE SERVI(,ING LLC VS. STEFPHEN C. TYRRELL
No 2012-CV-21-MF, No.: 2014-ED-24

A_FFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sin‘Madam;

Encloscd pleasc find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the nccessary attachments
rt:garthng the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this imatter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to -

© contact me.

: ***Please be advised that i 111 the event the Plaintiff is not rcprescnted at the sale the sale is tu be stayed or
postponed. ***

**Property is listéd for the 04/02/2014 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintill. Lt may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is.not présent at the sale.

Very truly vours,

Pheian Hallinan, LLP

CHRISTINE SCHOVFEFEER, Legal Assistant

cor Sheritt of COLUMBIA County

PH # 768822



PHELAN HATLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boutevard, Suite 1400

One Peon Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adum. Davis @ Phelant fallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC o COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, .
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
. CIVIL DIVISION
STEPHEN C, TYRRELL, '
Defendant(s) '

No.: 2012-CV-21-MF
No.: 2014-ED-24

'AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY o ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Sérvice is attached hereto Exhibit “A,

ol F T

' Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
5/'/&//7? ' Adforney for Plaintiff
Date: | B

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in_the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or staved in the event that » representative of the plaintiff is not present
al the sale,

PH i 768822









IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
GRELN TREE SERVICING LLC : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintifl :
Civil Division
Vs,
COLUMBIA County
STEPHEN C. TYRRELL
: No.: 2012-CV-2]1-MF
Defendant : No.: 2014-ED-24

i ORDE
AND NOW, this_/¢— day of 1 z v/ , 2014 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to
y ot

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the wril nunc pro tune in this

case as follows;

Principal Balance $72,419.24
Interest Through April 2, 2014 $13,771.11
Late Charges $64.14
Legal fees $2.125.00
Cost of Suit and Title $669.00
Sheniff's Sale Costs 53,820.12
Property Inspections $132.00
Escrow Deficit $9,536.71

TOTAL ' $102,537.92

Plus intercst at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
ligure.

A .rﬂ
*idﬂ;fw‘l Sh6d oW

Lq @ et
3

i1 oud
O*‘(}hl
XNLQ f 13 768822



SHERIFFS SALE '
By Virtue of a Wit of Exacution {Mortgage Forer' ~ra)
No. 2012Cv21
lssued out of the Court of Commen Pleas of Columnbia County, Pennsyhvania and to me
directed, | will expase the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Colurnbia, Commonwealth of

Pernsyhvania on.
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 02, 2014
AT 900 O'CLOCK AN

All parties in irterest and claimants are further notified that a proposed scheduk: of dis-
rbwrtion will be on flein the Sheritfs Office no later than thirty {30} days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distibution of the praceads will be mada in
accordance with the schedula ten {10) days after said fiing, uniass exceptions e filed
with the Shentfs Office prior therato.

PHEMISES A: {LOT 1069).
AU.T}-IATCEFITAINpieoeorparcaﬂofland,s@ateinmeBoroughofBer\Mck.Counan
Colurmibia and State of Pennsyivariia, bounded and destribed as follows, to wit
BEGLNNINGatapointonmesmmwsidacfﬁ"easﬁwenueatmra'ﬂwvestedvoormr
of Lot No. 1084 thence in a wasterly direction along the southerty side of Freas Averue
270 feet to the northeast comer of Lot No. 1071; thence in a southerty direction along
the easterly line of Lot No. 1071 a distance of 160 feet to the northerly fre of a 15 foot
dlwﬁmrminaneastah:diecﬁonalong&tenorﬁerh;ﬁnecfsaidalleﬂ?ﬂfaettome
southwestery cormer of Lot No. 1064 aforesaid; thence in anortherly direction akong the
westerly line of Lot No. 1084 a distance of 160 feet 1o the southerly line of Freas Avenue
aforesaid: the place of beginning. BEING Lots No. 1066, 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069 and
1070 of the Barwick Land and Improvement Companty's Addition to West Barwick, now
Berwick "BEING the same premises which August DeFrank and Clara DeFrank, his wife,
by deed dated October 26, 1962 and recorded in Columbia Coursty, Pennsylvania in
Dead Book 216 page 139, granted and conveyed unto Peter.. Furek and Mildred Furek,
his wife, in fee.
EXCEPTING THEREQUT AND THEREFROM!:
ALL that certain piece or parcel. of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columibia and State of Pennsyivania, boundad and described as follows, 1o wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the southerty side of Freas Avents at the northwesterty cormer
of Lot No. 1069;menceinawesteﬂvdiecﬁonabngmemmwysﬁaofﬁaasmenue
45 feat 1o e northeast comert of Lot No. 1071; thenca, in a southerly direction along the
sasterly ine of Lot No. 1671 a distance of 160 feet tothe northerly ine of a 15 foot alley:
thence in an easﬁaﬂydimcﬁonaiongmenormedﬂheofsaidailev45faettomesmm
wast carmer of Lot No. 1069 aforesaid; thence in a northerly direction along the westar-
v line of Lot No. 1069 a distance of 160 feet to the southerly line of Freas Avenue afore-
said, the place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1070 of the Barwick Land and Improverment
Addition to VWest Barwick, now Barwick BEING the sarme premises which
Petar J. Furek and Mildred Furek, his wife, by deed dated May 7, 1976 and recorded in
Colsmbia County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 776 page 939, grarted and conveyed
unto Peter . Furek and Midred Furek, his wis, in fee.
AND ALSO EXCEPTING THERECUT AND THEREFROM:
ALL THAT CERTAN piece or parcel of land, situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Calurnbia and State of Pennsyivania, boundad and described as follows, to wit
BEGINNING at a point on the southesdy side of Freas Averue at the northwesterty comer
of Lot No. 1064:ﬂ1mcehawesteﬁycﬁrecﬁonalmgmesmmwgdeofﬁeasmmue
180 feet o the northeastem comer of Lot No. 1089; thenoe i a sautherdy direction along
the easterly line of Lot No. 1069 a distance of 160 feet to the northerty kne of a 15 foot
alley; thenca in an easterly direction along the northerly line of said abey 180 fest to the
southwesterly comer of Lot No. 1084 aforesaid; thencain a northery direction along the
westerly line of Lot No, 1064 a distanca of 160 feet to the southerly line of Freas Avenue
aforesaid, the place of beginning. BEING Lots No. 1065, 1066, 1067 and 1068 of the
Berwick Land and improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick.
BEING the same premises which Midred Furek, Widow, by deed dated December 29,
1989 and recorded in Columnbia County, Pannsyhvania in Deed Book 443 page 934,
granted and corweyed unto Darene Bioom, in fea.
THE REMAINING LOT BEING 1069 KNOWWN AS COUNTY PARCEL NO. 040-06-110.
DREMIGES 'R (I QT Vo . . e e
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i to law deposcs and says that Press Enterprisc is
yrincipal office and place of business at 3185

of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

md has been published daily. continuously in said

on the attached notice _ March 12, 19, 26, 2014 that

t or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
s published; that neither the alfiant nor Press

r of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

time. place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIS
] Hotarial Seal ;
i Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public :
i Scott Twp., Columbia County ;
{__ My Commission Expires July 3, 2015 __;

XIS i, oy
VIEMDER . PERTS AnTE R AT OF NOTARIES

1 hereby certify that the advertising and

for publishing the foregoing notice, and the




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain __ Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff @ WM 4 Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012Cv21

V5.

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
STEPHEN C TYRRELL, Il (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/11/2014  12:55 PM - DEPUTY TYLER HINOJOSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1546 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

TY%R HlNOJos/g/bEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“TamotlaT? Chomiadsin

February 12, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMOM"F.ALW OF PENNSYLVANIA
Motaial Sl
Sarah 1ane Klingaman, Motary Public
ot O BHOCITEEN IE"‘.I Cutumbna County
Eapures (KL, 4, L2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

12TH day of FEBRUARY , 2014 JC{MJ/\Q@\A \V}vaﬁwm)

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER A TSUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD PHILADES! PHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
eri

Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
v, Case Number

STEPHEN C TYRRELL, Il (et al) 2012Cv21

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: "R'ééuluéét"étééé'le-\Posti'hg'-"Sale Bill ' . Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > ' i Expires: . Warrant:

Notes: SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

f(PIb.S"ﬂN.G.}“ 5 Served:  Personally - Aduit In Charg'g . POST?Q,’I Other
: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: ... /= &5 77"

LZADZIO0Z

Phone: . Do8: Relation:

P ST P
Address: 2/ NERE

Deputy: _)7._./’7 © Mileage:

; iginat
Name:  :PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Phone:  215-563-7000

Miteage:

Deputy:

£098L Vd ‘MOIMHIF ‘INNIAV SVIH o5t

1.
2.
3
4.
3.
8.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number

STEPHEN C TYRRELL, il (et al.) 2012Cv21

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: g5ReaI Estate Sale Sale Notlce - . ' _ ' _ Zone:

Manner: "< NotSpecmed> Expfres  Warrant:

SLINVYdNID0 /ISINYNIL

]
Name: f_TENANTS!OCC_I_._I_I_’ANTS ________________ : Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge Posted Other S
Primary 1546 FREAS AVENUE ' Adultin mﬂl 32 8
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 i Charge: Sriye ﬁo €Sy
Phone: . boB: . Relation: . Oéém@w
atemae © T
Address: 3;" e 2/ n / “f poime 12155
Proe: | Deputy o o Mieage:

Name: PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . Phone:  1215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMNIG ‘ANNIAY SYIH4 9p51L

NOILYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number

STEPHEN C TYRRELL, II (et al.) 2012CV21

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Reai Estate Sale Sale Notlce '_ )

Zone:

IAOr “T13YAL

Manner: :f< Not Spec:fed> o o Exp:res S Warrant:

Notes: EfF'LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

M
| rvice »
Name: JODI TYRELL : Served: Personally dult In Charge Posted Other S
S e e e Q
Primary 1546 FREAS AVENUE : Aduitin N
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ¢ Charge: 00// . / )/ / 9 / /
Phone: . pop: Relation d‘/ €. f
piternate o e e e Date: rime: e |
Address: 001 // ﬁ/ SO _g 28
Phone: _ Deputy: # cl Mileage:

Name:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

215-663-7000

£0981 Vd MOIMYIE "INNIAV SYIY 9v5i

L‘\ULS 5oa--l-|-Jl/\Lre, A\ n :J\-{(m.{;gblﬁ-

NOILYHIdXd ON



GREEN TREE SERVICING LI.C : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

s, DONG 2012-CV-21-MF
STEPHEN C. TYRRELL :
Selviabaniog o COFUVATRIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF RIEAL PROPERTY

TO:  STEPHEN C. TYRRELL
1546 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1523

SETINS FIRMN TS A DFRT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING Py o0 110 - BEET ANIY ANY INFORMATION (}Ii’l'.—\l_\_‘l:ﬁ}}
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPGS) ) YOUTANVE PRFVIOE SN EY SECRIVEID 3 ISCHARGY INBANKRUPTCY,
FHIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NO'T Bis CONSTRUED TO BEAN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY

ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY #*. .

Your house (real estate) at 1546 FREAS A VEN UE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1523 jg scheduled to be sold
at the SherilPs Sale on A;;)n' | 2~ 201 u 960 __in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$80,468.65 obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale i
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129 3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SH ERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate yction:

- 1. The sale will be canceled i you pay to the mortgagee the back payments. late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much younust pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

20 You may be able to stop ihe e by Pl opersion asking e Coerl e ke or open the judement.

e pdament was isiprsery cotered Yo Bl st oms U O G0 st one the siie Tor eood chtise
Youmay also he able o stap the sale thrones cilien foaa provcecdings.
Yoty neced wn aiomiey t gy Verr azhiss URe scener von comtel one. the mone e e Vil o]

Nave ol stopping the sale, See neiee or JRIEC Do o o fs abisin an aiormey

YOUMAY STILL BEABLE TO SAVE YOIR PROPERTY AND YOU IIAVE OTIIER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACTE.

oA e Sheritt™s Sale is ot stepped. vour procarty il he soid s ibe Righest bidder, Yoo mav Lind car the

price bid B ealline 215303070




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSUR )
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

s CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2012-CV-21-MF

SN CEDR -4

COLUMBIA COUNTY

STEPIEN C. TYRRHKELL,

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Colurnhia
TOTIHE SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To salisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1546 FREAS AVENULE, BERWICK. PA 18603-1523
(Sce Tegal Deseription wtiached)

Armoeunt Due SBOLAGE .63
Interest fronn 06/21/2012 to Date of Sale % o and costs.
@ $13.23 per diem

oubos N Gt

(Clerk) Offucs of the Prathy Suppot, Comman Pleas Coun
of Columbia Couniy, Penna.

[rated it' i‘h‘ - t'l

I TERY IS

PIL# 702522



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number

STEPHEN C TYRRELL, Il (et al.) 2012CV21

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce _ Zone:

Manner: _< Not Spet:|f'ed> o Expires: Warrant:

Motes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF' S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SNYNL SOTONAIY STNVYT

4 X [~ ]
Name:  JAMES REYNOLDS TRANSP_ORTINC . served: Personauy - F'osted Other &
Primary BARRY REYNOLDS & JOSHUA READLE'R” Adultin . lA ' pr_ { R
Address: 1360 SOUTH EATON STREET ' Charge: A é ex

‘BERWICK, PA 18603 ’
Phone: ! DOoB: : Relation:
Atemame R ; T
Address: - :5 Z/{" /}({ 1 l'.:' e'[o
prone: | Depuy:  (q . Mieage

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON 73 HLNOS 09¢ ¥ITAVIYH YNHSOr ® SATONATY ANYMVE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS, Case Number

STEPHEN C TYRRELL, Il (et al.) 2012Cv21

SERVICE COVER SHEET

: Re'a'_l' Estéte Sale - 'Sale ﬂdticé Zone:

<. Not Speclﬁed> | I ST Expires: .......... . C Warrant:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

321V "OS3 vaHO0D

Name: ALICECORBA,ESQ ' _ Served: Personally&.{\_dult_ In Charge/ Posted - Other

Primary 123 WEST FRONT STREET . Aduftin =~

c >
Address: EBERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: . /Zicem . Ll c../r. e

LZADZL0Z

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Atternate o | Dote: | & , _ : ,/ S
Address: ° : Y S L </ /) L

Deputy: Mileage:

Time:

Mileage:

£0981 ¥d ‘MOIMY3E ‘133HLS INOY 1SIM €21

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
V8. Case Number

STEPHEN C TYRRELL, I 2012Cv21

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Mamnor: GinciSpedieds T T S g e awd BR

Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

O NIHJILS U T73HMAL

Name:

Served:

STEPHENCTYRRELLI
Primary 1546 FREAS AVENUE ' Adultin
Address: !BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge:

pefstnally YAdult In Charge - Posted - Other

LZADZI0Z

Phone: DOB: 11/04/1981;  Relation:

Attormate - f e e T e
address, ote  Paric RY o Date g liihg 0 Time 095,

‘Service Attemp
Date: ‘r i

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMH3L 'INNIAY SYIN 9pSL

NCIivdldX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

£arl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

Vs Case Number

STEPHEN C TYRRELL, Il 2012C0vV21

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: R'r_e-al Estate sale- S

Zone:

ale Notice. } o
I

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

3 XVL ALNNOD VIGANT0D

Name: C?_I_u_ﬁi'bqa_'éc':‘un_t_y TE_a_x C_)_ffi_cg_ Served:  Personally -

Primary PO Box 380 - Adquitin ;7 /.
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge: Rt

LZADZL02

Phone:  :570-389-5649 posB: - Relation: : Cek N

Aternate | T pate: o [/ . , 1
Address: _ ‘77&/ : /@_._50_ .

ey / Origin: . :
Name:  PHELAN & HALLINANLLP | Phone:  .215-563-7000

“Seryice
Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

51821 ¥Yd ‘OUNASWOOTY ‘08¢ X0d Od

NOILVHIdXd ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS,
STEPHEN C TYRRELL, I

Case Number

20

12CV21

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:
Manner: < Not Spé"ciﬂed =

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Expires:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ServeJo: . oo
Name: ‘Connie C. Gingh_éf
Pritmnary 1615 Lincoln Avenue
Address: -Berwick, PA 18603

Phone:  570-752-7442 DOB:

Alternate
Address:

Phona:
‘Attorney / Originato
Name: ~ PHELAN & HALLINANLLP

‘Service Attampts:
Date: o
Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Zone:

Warrant:

Time;

Mileage:

Personally - Adult in Charge - Posted - Other

1,
2.
3,
4.
5,
6.

"D AINNOD “HIHONID

L1ZADZL0Z

£0981 vd MOIMYIL 'INNIAY NTOONN S8

NOILVYIdX3 ON



— et Rl LN

BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:3CAM-4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

SNy AR I ALy “r

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

TYRRELL STEPHEN C

UATE BILL NO.
[FOP:_COLUMBIA County 013/01/2014 6429
- JESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LE¢ SCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 1,440 9.146 12.91 13.17 14.49
SINKING 1.345 1.90 1.94 2.13
FIRE 1.25 1.76 1.80 1.89
LIGHT 1.75 2.47 2.52 2865
BORO RE 1.1 15.66 15.98 16.78
The discount & penalty 3470 35.41 37.54
have been calm_:lated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid afler
CNTY TwP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2015

1546 FREAS AVE PARCEL: 04D-06 -110-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 1546 FREAS AVE
1653 Acres Land 1,440
Buildings 0 :
Total Assessment 1440 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
2014  County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 6430
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT JTAX AMOUNT DUEJINGL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 1,440 9.146 12.91 13.17}° 14.49
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 1.90 1.94 213
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 1.76 1.80 1.89
LIGHT 1.75 2.47 2.52 285
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM-4PM BORO RE 11.1 15.66 15.98 18.78
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS ,
CLOSED HGLIDAYS The discaunt & penalty 34.70 35.41 37.04
FHONE:570-752-7442 have been caiculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Apiil 30 June 30 June 30
for your corvenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before | If paid after
CNTY  TWP This tax retumed
Ciscount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
TYRRELL STEPHEN C Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2015
- 1546 FREAS AVE PARCEL: 04D-06 -110-01,000 i

BERWICK PA 18603

1546 FREAS AVE

.1653 Acres Land 1,440
: Buildings 0 :
“ou desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 1,440 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
T 32014  County & Municipality DATE BiLL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 5431
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 38,871 9.146 348.40 355.51 391.06
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 51,23 52.28 57.51
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 47.62 48,59 51.02
LIGHT 1.75 66.66 68.02 71.42
HOURS MON, TUE, THUR 9:30 AM - 4 PM BORO RE 11.1 422 .84 43147 453.04
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penalty 936.75 G55.87|  1,024.05
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprit 30 June 30 June 30
- for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before. | 1f paid after
CNTY — TWP This tax returnied
. Discount 2% 2% o courthouse on:
TYRRELL STEPHEN C Penalty 10 % 5% . |[January 1, 2015
1546 FREAS AVE PARCEL: 040-06 -111-00,000 ! :
BERWICK PA 18603 1546 FREAS AVE
757 Acres Land 3,061
Buildings 35,810
Total Assessment 38,871 FILE COPY

if you desire a receipt, send a self-addressaed stamped envelope with your payment

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012Cv21

fssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 02, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

PREMISES A: (LOT 1069):

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Freas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 1084 thence in a westerly
direction along the southerly side of Freas Avenue 270 feet to the northeast corner of Lot No. 1071; thence in a southerly direction
along the easterly fine of Lot No. 1071 a distance of 160 feet to the nartherly line of a 15 foot alley; thence in an easterly direction
along the northerly line of said alley 270 feet to the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1064 aforesaid; thence in a northerly direction
along the westerly line of Lot No. 1084 a distance of 160 feet to the southerly line of Freas Avenue aforesaid; the place of
beginning. BEING Lots No. 10685, 1068, 1067, 1068, 1069 and 1070 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to
West Berwick, now Berwick.

"BEING the same premises which August DeFrank and Clara DeFrank, his wife, by deed dated Qctober 26, 1962 and recorded in
Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 218 page 139, granted and conveyed unto PeterJ. Furek and Mildred Furek, his wife,
in fee.

EXCEPTING THERECUT AND THEREFROM:

ALL that certain piece or parcel. of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a peint on the southerty side of Freas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 1069: thence in a wasterly
direction aiong the southerly side of Freas Avenue 45 feet to the northeast corner of Lot No. 1071; thence, in a southerly direction
along the easterly line of Lot No. 1071 a distance of 160 feet to the northerly line of a 15 foot aliey; thence in an easterly direction
along the northerly line of said alley 45 feet to the scuthwest corner of Lot No. 1069 aforesaid; thence in a northerly direction afong
the westerly line of Lot No. 1069 a distance of 180 feet to the southerly line of Freas Avenue aforesaid, the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 1070 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to VWest Berwick, now Berwick.

BEING the same premises which Peter J. Furek and Mildred Furek, his wife, by deed dated May 7, 1976 and recorded in Columbia
County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 276 page 939, granted and conveyed unto Peter J. Furek and Mildred Furek, his wife, in fee.
AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREOQUT AND THEREFORM:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Calumbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Freas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 1084 thence in a westerly
direction alang the southerly side of Freas Avenue 180 feet to the northeastern carner of Lot No. 1089; thence in a southerly
direction along the easterly line of Lot No. 1069 a distance of 160 feet to the northerly line of & 15 foot alley: thence in an easterly
direction along the nertherly line of said alley 180 feet to the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1064 aforesaid; thence in a northerly
direction along the westerly line of Lot No. 1064 a distance of 160 feet to the southerly line of Freas Avenue aforesaid, the place of
beginning. BEING Lots No. 1065, 1066, 1067 and 1068 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West
Berwick, now Berwick.

BEING the same premises which Mildred Furek, Widow, by deed dated December 29, 1988 and recorded in Columbia County,
Fennsyivania in Deed Book 443 page 934, granted and conveyed unto Darene Bloom, in fee.

THE REMAINING LOT BEING 1069 KNOWN AS COUNTY PARCEL NO. 04D-06-110.

PREMISES 'B' {LOT 1070):

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pemisylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at & point on the southerly side of Freas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 1069; thence in a westerly
direction along the southerly side of Freas Avenue 45 feet to the northeast corner of Lot No. 1071; thence in a southerly direction
along the easterly line of Lot No. 1071 a distance of 160 feet to the northerly line of a 15 faat alley: thence in an easterly direction
along the northery line of said alley 45 feet to the southwest corner of Lot No. 1069 aforesaid; thence in a northerly direction along
the westerly line of Lot No. 1069 a distance of 160 feet to the sautherly line of Freas Avenue aforesaid, the ptace of beginning.
BEING LOT NC. 1070 of the Berwick Land and Improvemeant Company's Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick.

COUNTY PARCEL NO. 04D-06-110-01.

BEGINNING at a point where the Southerly line of Freas Avenue meets the Easterly line of Eaton Street;

EXTENDING from said beginning point the following five courses and distances: {1} N. 84 degrees 15 minutes £, along said
Southerly line of Freas Avenue, 45 feet to the Westerly line of land of Peter J. Furek and Mildred, his wife; {2) S. 2 degrees 50
minutes E.. being along said Westerly line of land of Peter J. Furek and wife and crossing said platted alley, 175 feet to the
Southerly line thereof, thence following two courses and distances being by remaining land of The Pennsylvania Railroad Company:



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SA_ - Case No. 2012CV21 Page 2 of 2

(3} S. 84 degrees 15 minutes W., along said Southerly line of platted aliey, 10.32 feet to a point distant 30 feet Northeastwardly at
right angles from the center line of main track of railroad of said Raflroad Company known as the Berwick Branch: {4} N. 47 degrees
30 minutes W., parallel with said center line of main track, recrossing said platted alley, 49,28 feet to said Easterly line of Eaton
Street; and (5} N. 2 degrees 50 minutes W, along the same, 138.2 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 7,227 square feet of land, more or less.

TITLE TO SAID FREMISES IS VESTED IN Stephen C. Tyrrell, by Deed from Mildred Turek, widow, dated 09/27/2000, recorded
10/10/2000 in Instrument Number 200009519,

Tax Parcel: 04D-06-110-00,000, 04D-06-110-01,000. 04D-06-1/1-00.000

-Premises Being: 1546 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1523

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1548 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-08-110-00,000 / 04D-06-110-01,000/ 04D-06-111-

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of STEPHEN C TYRRELL, Il, INDYMAC BANK FSB,
INDYMAC BANK FSB, INDYMAC BANK FSB, GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING, INC., GREENPOINT FUNDING,
INC., GREENPOINT FUNDING, INC., MERS, INC_, JODI TYRELL, GREENPCINT MORTGAGE FUNDING INC., JAMES
REYNOLDS TRANSPORT INC., MERS AS NOMINEE FOR ACCREDITED HOME LENDERS, TENANTS! OQCCUPANTS,
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, ALICE CORBA, ESQ., HUGH SUMNER in suit of GREEN TREE SERVICING
LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder’'s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder wili be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att: for the Plaintiff; .
PHELAN & HALLINAN £ LP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-583-7000 N » _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE }
ED # 201 €85 o8

DATE RECEIVED e
DOCKET AND INDEX 301 A Cy 22 |

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# COI35§058
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED** |

e e

SALE DATE April A"+ TIME. 4’00 a0
POSTING DATE '
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

2"? WEEK

3*D WEEK




GREEN TREE SERVICING L1LC - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVII. DIVISION

vs. : NO.: 2012.CV-21-MF

STEPHEN . TYRRELI o
Defendantisy @ COFUMNBIA D O1NTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFITS SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  STEPIIEN . TYRRELL
1546 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK. PPA 18603-1523

FETHIS FIRN I A DERT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLIIEOY A DERT AND ANY INFORMATION ORTAINED
VWL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. TF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSTA RECFIVEI A DINCTAKGE IN BANKKRUPTOY.
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRULD TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT,BUT ONLY

ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY #= :

_ Your house (real estate) at 1546 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1523 is scheduled to he sold
al the Sheritfs Saleon _Hpei ] A™ 200 ot G200 Gam. . in the Office of the Sheriff,

Columbia County Courth[»use, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$80,468.65 obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.I*, Rule 3129.3. '

'NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

- 1. The salc will be canccled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payfnents, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To lind out how much you must pay. you mayv call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

20 You nway be able 1o stop the sale by Pl o petitian asking the Caurt to sl or foen the Judgment

e Tadgiment wss improperly cntered. Yoo THEA o ass Uie Court o posipoie e ~ale fes oo e

ot may also be able o stop the sale throngh viher Te gl preceedines.

Vo iy necd an aiormey o asser YOUr et The soaner vou contact ane e e e vy il

veve of slopng the sie, tSee notice o Page twoses how o oblns s atiornes )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU IIAVE OT1HEER RIGHTS
EVEN T THE SHERIFI'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

Pt Sherill™s Sule is not siopped. your property will be <old to the highest bidder. You may find ot the

vircs hid B calinge 215 3657000,



2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price way grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property. '

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To tind out if this
has happened, you may call 2_15—563ﬂ0& ' '

0 Habe amount due from the Buyer is not paid (o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
“the sale never happened.

S Veu have ihe right to remain i the praperty ot the full o

At sdred bl baver, At hal thne., e Puver i fing deesl
GooYoa sy be entitded 10 g share of the money which was paid foe vour hoee, A propased sehedule of
distrihution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheritd nod later than thiny (30} davs afier
the sale. "The schedule shall be kept on file with the shenff and will be made avarlable for inspection in his
affice. This schedule will state who will be receving that money, The money will be paid out in uccordance
with this schedule uniess exceplions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is wreong e filed with the Sheriff
within en (10) davs alter the filing of the praposed schedile

©You may also have ofler rghts and detfenses, or Wavs ol et your home hack, 18 you act nnmediately
alter the sale,

YOU SII'OUL.D TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYFER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAI HELP. : .

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

. (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2012-CV-21-MF
GREEN TREF $ER VICING L
STEPHEN O TYRR FLE

OMTICTES) O property sitate in the BOROUGH oF BERWICK, ol un BIA County,

Pennsyvlvania, heing

15346 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18003-1523
Parcel No. 04D-06-1 10-00.000, 04D-06-110-01.,000, 04D-06-111-00.000
fAcreage or strect addroess:

hprovements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING .

J-hdgmem Amount: $80 468.65

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LIp



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PREMISES A: (1LOT 1069).

ALL THAT CERTAIN prece or parcel of land, situate in the B(in‘n.igh of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Stute of Pennsylvania. hounded and deseribed as follows 1o wit-

BEGINNING w4 Pt an e SRV Sde P e v Hic nominesie e comier of | o

New oA thenee i g westerly direation lone the o rhe side of Fregs Avenue ZiUfeer o the
northeast corner of Lot No, W71 thenee in g sottheriv direction alonge the casterlv fine of .ot
No. 1071 a distanee of ] 60) feet o the northerly line of o 15 fpe alley: thence in an easterly
direction along the northerby line of said alley 270 fect 1o the southwesterly corner of Lot No.
1004 aforesaid; thenee in g northerly direction along the westerly ine of Lot No. 1064 4 distance
of 160 fect o the southerly line ol Freas Avenue atoresaid: the place of heginning. BEING Lors
No. 10631066, 1067, TO68. 1069 and 1070 of e Boerack Land and Lriprevenient Conpany's
Addition 1o W Borwick now [SITRCES

BEING the same Ppremises which August DeFrank and Clara DeFrank, his wile, by deed dated
October 26, 1962 and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Decd Book 216 page 139,
granted and conveved unto Peter ). Furek and Mildred Furek, his wife, in fee, '

EXCEPTING THEREQUT AND THEREFROM:-

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County ot Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described ag follows, to wit: '

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Freas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of 7.0t

“No. 1069; thence in a westerly direction along the southerly side of Freas Avenuc 45 feet to the
northeast corner of Lot No. 1071; thence in a southerly direction along the easterly line of Lot
NO. 1071 a distance of 160 feet to the northerly line of a 15 foot alley; thence in an easterly
dircelion along the northerly line of said alley 45 feet to the southwest corner of Lot No. 1069
aforesaid: thenee in a northerly direction along the weslerTy line of Lot NO. 1069 a distance of
166 fect tor the southerly line of Freas Avenue aloresaid, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 1070 of the Beewick Land and Improvemen Conpany's Addition 1o Weey
Berwich. now Borwick.

BLING the sume premises which Peter J. ek and Aiidre Futek, hivwire. B deed duaed My
SOTE and recorded Columbiy Comnty. Pennsyvlvinig in Dheed Book 274 P YAY eraned

and conveved anio Peter 1L Burek and Mildrod Pusek, i wine i), e
ANDALSO EXCEPTING THER LOUT AND THERETORM-

ALLTHAT CERTAIN prece or pareel of land, sijyge i the Borough of Berwick. County of
Columbin and Staie of Pennsylvania, bounded and desaribed as follows, 1o Wil



" BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Freas Aveaue at the northwesterly corner of Tot
No. 1064; thenee in a weslerly direction along the southerly side of Freas Avenne 180 fect ro ihe
nogtheastern corner of Lot No. 1069 thenee in g southerly diréction along the casterly lirie of Lot
No. 1069 4 distance of 160 feet 10 the northerly linc of 4 15 tootalley; thenee in an easterly
direction along the northerly line of said alley 180 feet to the southwesterly corner of ot No.
1064 atoresaid: thenee in » northerly direction along the wosterly Tine of 1 of N 1064 8 distance

of 160 feer 1o the SOwherly e of Frope Avenne sroresuid the plaec af ez, BEING T Gy

No 6N, 1066, FORT o FOOS G e Borwich 3oaod and Biipresvenien Conpany s Addiiom we

West Berwick, now Berwick,

BEING the same preomses which Mikdred Furek, Widow. by deed dated Deceniber 29, 1989 and
recorded in Columbia County. Pennsylvania in Doeed Book 443 pyee 634, granted and conveyed
unto Darene Bloon, in fee.

THE REMAINING LOT BEING 1069 KNOWN AS COUNTY PARCEL NG (40-06-1140.
PREMISES 13" (1.OT 1070

AI.JL_'-FI'-IAT.CERTAD\'J piece or parcel of Jand sityate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Freas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of Lot
No. 1069; thence in 4 westerly dircction along the southerly side of Freas Avenue 45 feet Lo the
northeast comer of Lot No. 1071; thence in a southerty direction along the easterly line of Lot
No. 1071 a-distance of 160 feet to the northerly line of a 15 foot alley; thence in an casterly -
direction along the northerly line of said alley 45 feet to the southwest corner of Lot No. 1069
aforesaid; thence in a northerly dircétion along the westerly line of Lot No. 1069 a distance of
160 feet to the southerly linc of Freas Avenue aforesaid, the place of beginning. '

BEING LOT NO. 1070 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West
Berwick, now Berwick. : '

COUNTY PARCEL NO. 041-06-110-01

BEING the same preavses which Peter | Furek und Mitdred Furek, his wite. By deed dated may
SO1976 and reconded in Columbia Counny, Permsyivania i Decd Book 276 page 939 sranted

g canveyed wno Peter ). ek W A DT i s wite, i fee
PRENISES 'CL .07 JOA

AL THAT PARCEL of lund M s e Borough of Berw jek Comny ol Cohunbia and
Commonweslh of Pemnsyivani, being paot of Lot No. 1071 il part ulthe plaited afey Iving 1o
the Sorth thercol in General Pl of Berwiek Land and Improvemcnt Company, bounded anid
duseribed as Tollows. 1o wit:



"BEGINNING at a point where the Southerly line of Freas Avenue meets the Easterly line of
Eaton Street;

EX'TENDING from suid beginning point the follawhng five conrseg and distances: (17 N, 84
degrees 13 minutes b, along said Southerly line of Freas Avenuce, 45 feet 1o the Westerly line of
land of Peter J. Furek and Mildred. hiy wife; (2) 8. 2 degrees 30 minutes E., being along said

Westerlv Hne of e el Poger T Farck and wife and cresvine said platied e TEC e
A £ i .

N AT R R IR LNICUY e P {f'_\

SetherTe Jhn, et o

P P sviamiy i FERD S ON degees TS minues W dlone v Sun heris i
of pianed allew 10030 feet o, . FOIRT dlstant A feg .\"t)]'!?]t_‘{i.\.'l\’\-";'li't'”'\_-" at nght angles fron ihe
center Jie ol mim track of rilroad or s Ritlroad Company known as the Berwick Branehr: 45
N 47 degreey 30 mmutes W paralic] with said center line of main frack. recrossing said platted
alley, 4926 feet 10 said Laasteriy fine of Fuon Street; and (5) N, 2 degrees 30 minntes W along

the same. 1382 feet 10 the place of beginning,
CONTAINING 7207 Sguare feer of Lind. niore or Jess,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Stepher ¢, Tyrrell, by Deed from
Mildred Ferek, widaw, datod 09,.f'27f'f’1200121, fecorded 10/10/2000 in
Instimea nLoNumber 20000957 6 .

Tax Parcel: 04D-06- 110-00,000, U4D-0_6— 110-01,000 , 04D-06- 111-00.000

Premises Being: 1546 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1523 -



GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

Y.

PlaintifT

STEPHEN C. TYRRELL

1.

]

Detendanids)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

.r

NO.: 2012-CV-21-MF

P TR

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC. PlaintifT in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, scts forth as of the date the
Praccipe for the Wril of Exccution was {iled, the following information concerning the real property located at 1546 FREAS AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 18603-1523,

Name and address of Owner{(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name

STEPHEN (. TYRRFELL

Name and address ol Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Nuame

STEPHEN C. TYRRELL

Address (it address canuot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

1546 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1523

Address (iF address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

1546 FREAS AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603-1523

Numne and last known ddress of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Nl

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYVANIA
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY C/0 GARY NORTON,
ESQ.

COVMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA IN
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBM COUNTY C/0 TAMI B, KLINE,
CEERK OF COURTS

BARRY REYNOLDS AND JOSHUA
READLER C/AY FAMES REYNOILDS
TRANSPORT, INC.

BARRY REYNOLDS AND JOSHUA
READLER C/O JAMES REYNOLDS
TRANSPORT, INC.

BARRY REYNOLDS AND JOSHUA
READLER C/0 KEPNER, KEPNER &
CORBA, PCALICE T. K, CORB A, ES(Q,

PH # 768822

Address (f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicale)

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
PO BOX 380
ELOOMSBLURG, A 17815

PO BOX 834
BERWICK, I'A 18603

360 SOUTU EATON STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

123 WEST FRONT STREET 5
BERWICIK, A 18603



4, Name and address ol last recorded helder of cvery mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained. please indicale)
INDYMAC BANK F.S.B. 155 NORTHILLAKE AVENUE ,\

PASADENA, CA 91101

INDYMAC BANK FSB C/0 MORTGAGEIT, 1350 DEMING WAY, 3RD FLOOR v
INC, MIDDLETON, WI 53562 S

INDYMAC BANK FSB C/() MORTGAGEIT, 33 MAIDEN LANE
INC. NEW YORK, NY 10038

GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING, INC. 1100 LARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE, SUITE >
101
LARKSTUR, CA 44939

GREENPTOINT MORTGAGLE FUNDING, INC. 3000 ATRIUM WAY, SUITE 430
M'T. LAUREL, NJ 08054-3911

GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING, INC. 1228 RADCLIFFE STREET
C/O RIVERS EDGEF ABSTRACT CO., INC. BRISTOL, PA 19007

MERS, AS NOMINEE FOR GREENPOINT P.(). BOX 2026 X

MORTGAGE FUNDING, INC. FLINT, M 48501-2026 <

MERS, INC. FORMERLY - 3300 SW 34T11 AVE., OCALA, FI.
34471
AS OF 12/6/10- 1901 E. VOORHEES STREET,
SUITE C 4
DANVILLE, IL 61834 )(

3. Name and address of every other person who hins any record lien on the property:
Nanie Address (il address cannot be
reasomably ascertained, please indicate)
None,
6. Name und address of every other person who hay any record inlerest in the property and whose interest may be affeeted by the
sale,
Name Address (i adedress cannot he
reasorably ascerlained. please indicate)
None.
7 Name and address of every other person of whum the plaintilT has knowledge who has any uterest in the property which may
be aftected by the wde:
Nuwmc Address Gl address cannat be
reisonably ascertuined. please indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1346 FREAS AVENUE \
BERWICK, PA 18603-1523 '
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY S0).
BUREATU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXFES DEPT 2800601
INHNERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBEURG, PA 17128
DEPARTMENT O PUBTIC WELFARE, TPL.  P.0. BOX 8486
CASUALTY UNIT. ESTATE RECOVERY WILLOW OAK BUILDING 2(
PROGRAM] HARRISBLURG, PA L7H)S-8486

PH # 768822



GREENPOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING INC. 7933 PRESTON ROAD ’(
PLANO, TX 75024

MERS, AS NOMINEE FOR GREENPOINT P.O. BOX 2026

MORTGAGE FLINT, MI 48501-2026
STEVEN C. TYRRELL, I C/O0 HUGH 116 WEST 2ND STREET X
SUMNER, ESQ. BERWICK, PA 18603 i
JODI TYRRELL 1546 FREAS AVENUE X
BERWICK, PA 18603-1523
DOMESTIC REEATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE A
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA P.0. BOX 2675 A
NDEPARTMENT O)F WEILLFARF, HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704 A
PITTSRBURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
LS. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDI.E PO BOX 11754 A
DISTRICT OF Pa HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAL BUILDING

I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that false stalements herein are made subject to the penaliics
of 18 Pa. C.S AL § 4904 relating (o unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dale: /!/Z 7/!_9 By:

Jinn Michael Kolesnik, Fsq.. Td. No 308877
Attorney for Plainnll

PIELAN HALLINAN, T.1.P

1617 TFIKK Borlevard. Suile 1460

One Penn Center Plaza, Fhiladelphia, PA 19103
2155637000

PH # 768822



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 2014 Carrier / service:

Ship to:
GREEMNPCINT MORTG FUNDING
7923 PRESTON ROAD

PLANG TX 73024

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 21442014 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #. F1501142006000020180
Doz Ref #: 2014EDZ24
Paostage 5.3400

4

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

2/4/2014



Print Your Documenis

Docurment Receipt

Trans # 2013 Carrier { service:
Ship to:

MERS FOR GREENPOINT MORT

P.C. BOX 2028

FLINT M 43501

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2442014 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71501140006000020173
Dioc Ref #: 2014ED24
FPostage 3.3400

http:z’z’wcbsen’crlfsendsujte%2{}livcz’projectsfimage.aspx?deI

Page 1 of 1

2/4/2014



Print ¥our Documents

Ciocument Receipt

Trans # 2013 Carner f service;
Ship ta

MERS FOR GREENPOINT MORT

P.O. BOX 2026

FLINT Ml 48501

USPS Server First-Class Mailg 2/4/201412:00:00 AM

Tracking #. 719011403006000020173
Doc Ref #: 2014ED24
Fostage 5.3400

ras

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%s20live/projects/image. .aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

2/4/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 2012 Carrier / service:

Ship to:
MERS INC
1901 E. VOOREHEES STREET

DANVILLE IL 61834

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2/4/201412°00:00 AM
Tracking #: 71801140006000020166
Doc Ref #: 2014ED24
FPostage 5.3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

2/412014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2011 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2/4f2014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to
GREEMNPOINT MORT FUNCHNG INC
1228 RADCLIFF STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000020155
Dioc Ref #: 20 4ED24
Fostage 5.3400
BRISTOL FA - 19007

http://webserverl /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/412014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2010 Carrfer { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2/4f2014 12:00:00 AWM
Ship to:
GREENPCINT MCRT FUNDING
3000 ATRIUM WAY Tracking #. 71201146006000020142
SUITE 430 Doc Ref #: 2014EDZ24
Postage 5.3400
MT. LAUREL NJ 08054

http://webserverl/sendsuite%?2 Olive/projects/image.aspx?pd=t1 2/4/2014



P'rint Your Documents Page 1 of']

Cocument Receipt

Trars # 2009 Carrier / service:  LISPS Server First-Class Mail® 2/4/2014 12°00:00 AM
Ship to:
INDYMAC BANK FSB
33 MADIEN LANE Tracking &. 71801140005000020135

Dioc Ref #. 2014ED24

Postage 5.3400
NEW YORK NY 10038

. :‘_

http://webserverl/sendsuite%620live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/4/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2008 Carrier / service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Maik® 2/4/2014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
INDYMAC BANK FSB INC
1350 DEMING WAY Tracking #: 71901140006000020128
3RD FLOOR Dac Ref #: 2014ED24
Postage 5.3400
MIDCLETON Wl 53562

http://webserverl /sendsuite%620live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1 2/4/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2007 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maii® 2/412014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta
INDYMAC BANK F.5 B
155 NCRTH LAKE AVE Tracking #. 715011400068000020111
Coc Ref #: 2014ED2a
Paostage 5 3400
FPASADENA CA 911
.f"‘.?“-- -’?«‘
s

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/4/2014



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 2007 Cartier / selvice: USPS Server First-Class Mail®

Ship to:
INDYMAC BANK F.S.B.

155 NORTH LAKE AVE Tracking #: 71901140008000020111
Doc Ref #: 2014ED24

Pastage 5.3400
PASADEMA CA 91101

http://webserverl/sendsuite%e20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

2/4f2014 12:00:00 AM

(S

Page I of 1

2/4/2014



Print Your Documernts Page I of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2006 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 214i2014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHMICAL SUPPORT GROUR INTERNAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 7180114D006000020104
Cioc Ref #: 2014ED24
Pastage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsnite?620live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 2/4/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 2004 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2/4/2014 12°00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHI& DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ACMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 719011400068000020081
ROBERT M.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Coc Ref #: 2014ED24
Faostage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107

http://webserverl/sendsuile%20live/projects/ image.aspXx?pd=1 2/4/2014



P'rint Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2003 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2/4/201412:00:00 AM
Ship to:
OFFICEQF F AR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE

FC BOX 8016 Tracking # 71201 14000600002007 4

Doc Ref #: Z2014ED24

Postage 5.3400
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl /sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx7pd=1
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183

CAREENTTRIT SERVICING 1 L

vy

STEPHEN CUTYRRELL

Comimonwsaltly of Pennsvivioga

Conniy of Columbis
TOTHE SHURIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, i
following property {specifically

PREMISES: 1546

FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1523
(See Legal Deseription attached)

Amount Due .
“Interest from 06/2 /2012 to Date of Sale

@ $13.23 per diem

1atad _(}_‘ L?)lL4_ -

PUH R Tansis

iSEALL

LOPENNS YLV AN A

and Rule 3237

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| CIVTE DIVISTON
AN

( NOG 28120V 2 LM

| - FD -y

. COLUMBIA COUNTY

nterest and costs in the above matter you are direcled to levy npon and sell the
described property helow):’

$80.468.65 _
$ __ . and cosrs.

{Clerk) Office of the Prathy Suppont, Common Pleys Couort
of Columbia County, Penna,




WRIT OF EXECH "THON — (MORT FGAGE F(_)RECL()Sl_.-'RE]
Pa.R.C.P. 3180- 3183 and Rule 3237

GRESN TR SERVICING L) ¢

Vs

STEPHEN Ty RELI.

Comsonwes!th of Pomsy g

Conary of Cohimbyg

PO THIE SHERTE: OF COLUMRBLA COLINT Y, PENNSYT.VANTA:

N COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

|
|' CIVIL DIVISION
7N

I R ;
O - D ju
COLUNMBIA COUNTY

22-CV2 1A
A LA SIS 21 1)

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and ©osts in the above mutter You arc directed to levy upon and sell the

following property (specificaly descubed property helow):

1546 FREAS AV}:’\TUF BERWICK, PA 18603- 1523
{Sec Legal Debcnptron altached)

PR J:MLSFS

Ambunt Due .
nterest from 06/21/2012 to Date of Sale
@ $13.23 per diern

Daled _Qi__' 2? \_ l'{ —

{5EAL

PH & 7R8>

S8R0, 46865
$ _ _and costs.

_L@k AN

{Clerk) Office ol the Prothy Suppur[ Common Plegg (oun-
of Columbia County, Penpa.




GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2012-CV-21-MF

STEPHEN C. TYRRELI. :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: STEPHEN C. TYRREIL.L
1546 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1523

**TIHS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR A TTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMA TION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. I¥ YOU 1IAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUFED TO BIE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.#*

Your house (real estate) ul 1546 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1523 is scheduled to be sold
at the Sherift’s Sale on i A ol at S Db in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 10 enforce the court Judgment ol
$80,468.65 obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued. an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGIITS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SAL

To prevent this Sherift’s Sale, you nmust take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay 1o (he mortgagee the back payments. late charges, costs and
reasonable atlorney’s fees due. To find out how mucl; ¥ou nast pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x12 30,

2. You may be ablc to stop the sale by Iling a petition asking the Court to sirike or open the judgment,

1l the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courl 1o posipone the sale for good causc.
You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney 1o agserl your rights. The sooner you contuet ane, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on ow (o obtwin an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU IHAVE OTIER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERTFEF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

I. It the Sherils Sule is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-363-7000).




2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sherifl the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid (o the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time. the buyer may bring legal procecdings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheritf nol later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days alter the liling of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, it you act immediately
after the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCFE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BEL.OW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL NELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Biloomshurg, I'A 17815
{5370} 784-8760)



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Wril of Execution No. 2012-CV-21-MF

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
v

STEPHEN C. TYRRELL

owner(s) of property sitvate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COILUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

1546 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1523
Parcel No. 04D-06-110-00,000, 04D-06-110-01,000, 04D-06-111-00.000
{Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thercon: RESTDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $80,468.65

Attorneys for PlaintifT
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAIL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES A: (I.OT 1069):

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land, situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 10 wit:

BEGINNING at & point on the southerly side of Freas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of Lot
No. 1064; thence in a westerly direction along the southerly side of Freas Avenue 270 feet to the
northeast corner of Lot No. 1071; thence in a southerly direction along the easterly line of Lot
No. 1071 a distance of 160 feet to the northerly line of a 15 foot alley: thence in an easterly
direction along the northerly line of said alley 270 fect to the southwesterly corner of Lot No.
1064 aforesuid; thence in a northerly direction along the westerly line of Lot No. 1064 a distance
of 160 feet to the southerly line of Freas Avenue aloresaid; the place of beginning. BEING Lots
No. 1065, 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069 and 1070 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's
Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick.

BEING the same premises which August DeFrank and Clara Delrank, his wife, by deed dated
October 26, 1962 and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 216 page 139,
granted and conveyed unto Peter ). Furek and Mildred Furek, his wile, in fec.

EXCLEPTING THERIOUT AND THIEREFROM:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
ard State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows, 1o wit:

BIGINNING at a point on the sowtherly side of Freas Avenue al the northweslerly corner ol Lot
No. 1069 thence in a westerly dircction along the southerly side of Freas Avenue 45 feet to the
northeast corner of Lot No. 1071; thence in a southerly direction along the casterly line of Lot
NO. 1071 a distance of 160 feet (o the northerly line of a 15 foot alley; thenee in an caslerly
dircction along the northerly line of said alley 45 feet 10 the southwest corner of ol No. 1069
aforesaid; thence in a northerly direction along the westerly line of Lot NO. 1069 4 distance of
160 feet to the southerly line of Freas Avenuc aforesaid, the place of beginning.

BEING Iot No. 1070 of the Berwick Land and Tmprovement Company's Addition to West
Berwick, now Berwick,

BEING the same premises which Peter J. Furek and Mildred Furek, his wile, by deed dated May
7.1976 and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 276 page 939, sranted
and conveyed unto Peter T Trurek and Mildred Furek. his wife, in fec.

AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREOUT AND TIIEREFORM:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee or parcel of land, situate in the Borough of Berwick. County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wir:



BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Freas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of Lot
No. 1064; thence in a westerly direction along the southerly side of Jireas Avenue 180 feet to the
northeastern corner of Lot No. 1069 thence in a southerly dircetion along the casterly line of Lot
No. 1069 a distance of 160 fect to the northerly line ot a 15 foot alley; thence in an easterly
direction along the northerly line of said alley 180 feet to the southwesterly corner of Lot No.
1064 aforesaid: thence in a northerly dircction along the westerly line of Lot No. 1064 a distance
of 160 feet to the southerly line of Freas Avenue aforesaid, the place of beginning. BEING Lots
No. 1065, 1066, 1067 and 1068 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition (o
West Berwick, now Berwick,

BEING the same premises which Mildred Furck, Widow, by deed dated December 29, 1989 and
recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 443 page 934, granted and conveyed
unto Darenc Bloom, in fee.

THE REMAINING LOT BEING 1069 KNOWN AS COUNTY PARCEL NO. 04D-06-110.
PREMISES 'B' (1.OT 1070):

ALL THA'Y CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situale in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BHEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of reas Avenue at the northwesterly corner of Lot
No. 1069; thence in o westerly dircction along the southerly side of Freas Avenue 45 feel 1o the
northeast comer of Lot No. 1071 (hence in a southerly dircetion along the easterly line of Lot
No. 1071 a distance of 160 lect (o the northerly linc of a 15 toot alley; thence in an casterly
dircetion along the northerly line of said alley 45 feet to the southwest corner of Lot No. 1069
aforesaid; thence in a northerly direction along the westerl y line of Lot No. 1069 a distance of
160 Teet to the southerly Tine of Freas Avenue aforesaid, the place of beginning.

BEING LOT NO. 1070 of (he Berwick Laund and Improvement Company's Addition to West
Berwick, now Berwick,

COUNTY PARCEL NO. 04D-06-110-01.

BIANG the same premises which Peler J. Furek and Mildeed Furck, his wife. by deed dated may
7.1976 and recorded 1in Columbia County. Pennsylvania in Deed Book 276 pitge 939, granted
and conveyed unto Peter J. Furek and Mildred Furek, his wife, in lec.

PREMISES "C: (LOT 1071

ALL THAT PARCIEL of land sitnate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being purt of Lot No, 1071 and part of the platted alley tying to
the South thercof in General Plan of Berwick Land and Tmprovement Company, hounded and
deseribed as follows, o wit:



BEGINNING at a point where the Southerly line of Freas Avenue meets the Easterly line of
Ealon Street;

EXTENDING from said beginning point the following five courses and distances: (1) N. 84
degrees 15 minutes E., along said Southerly line of Freas Avenue, 45 feet Lo the Westerly line of
land of Peter J. Turek and Mildred, his wile; (2) S. 2 degrees 50 minutes E.. being along said
Westerly line of land of Peter J. lurek and wife and crossing said platted alley, 175 fect to the
Southerly line thereof; thence tollowing two courses and distances being by remaining land of
The Pennsylvania Railroad Company: (3) S. 84 degrees 15 minutes W, along said Southerly line
of platted ailey, 10.32 feet to a point distant 30 feet Northeastwardly at right angles from the
center line of main track of railroad of sajid Rauilroad Compuny known as the Berwick Branch; (4)
N. 47 degrees 30 minutes W., parallcl with said center line of main track, recrossing said platted
alley, 49.26 feel to said Easterly line of Eaton Street; and (5) N. 2 degrees 50 minutes W, along
the same, 138.2 fect to the Place of beginning.

CONTAINING 7,227 square fect of land, more or less.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN srephon o, T

w7 e
4
Mi_avea Furak, widow, datod GB/27/2000, reccrded 10/716/2000 :n
instrurent Nomher 200003519,

1

212, by Dosd oo

Tax Parcel: 04D-06-1 10-00.000, 04D-06-110-01,000 » 04D-06-111-00.000

Premises Being: 1546 FREAS AVENU, BERWICK, PA 186(03-1523



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphra, PA 19103
Phoue - 215-563-7000

Fax - 215-363-3826

Patricia Singiser Represenling Lenders in
Ext. 1125 Penneylvania

Janvary 28, 2014

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE: GREEN TREE SERVICING LI.C

V.
STEPHEN C. TYRREL],

No.: 2012-CV-21-MF

1 VIl gy
AH340°5 14753 Y4 PR

7d vy

L2 o L& NP gy
’l&ﬂ LM Oy
@%ﬁ% | Q4

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure

Premises: 1546 FREAS A VENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1523
Dear Sir'Madam:
[would appreciate you Issuing a4 Writ of xceution on the cuptioncd property, and
transmitting the appropriate documents to the Sherilf so that it can be placed on the Sheriffs Sale
m the
ymenl

list for
nclosed, together with my cheek o your order

All of the necessary documents are o
oi the Sheriit in the amount of $1.350.00 in pa

amount of $25.00, and the check to the order

ol fees and costs.
amped copy of the Praecipe for the Writ of Lixecution,

Kindly, send me vour receipl and a st
the Writ of Execution, and the Affidavit Pursvant o Rule 3129 in the stumped selladdressed

euvelope, which | have enclosed.
matler please contact ime immediately.

It there are any questions concerning the ahove
Yours truly,

PAS/ GH. lor
Phielan Hallinan, 1,11



LEGAL DESCRIPTI ON

PREMISES A: {(LOT 1069):

ALY THAT CERTAIN picce (SHIES

Coluiehinand State of Penmsvivanma, Boumsed amd 5o (RS INE

Toes ol Bond i e I e Boon sty Bora dek Coany oy

A I

BEGINNING at a point on the sautherty side of Freas Avenue ot the northwesterty corner of b
No. 1064 thence in a westerly direction aleng the southerly side ol Freas Avenue 270 feel to the
northeast corner ol Lot No. 1071 thenee in 4 sowrherty direction adong the casterty hine of Lat
No. 1071 a distance of 160 fecl to the northerty line of a 15 foot alley: thenee in s casterly
direction along the northerly hine of said alley 270 foet to the sotthwesterly corner of 1ol No.
HI62 aforesndd: thenee i a northerly directian alons the = estordy e of ot Noo 1060 a distanee
i TG eet W the sontherly Tine of Freas Avenne aleiesic e phice ) bewnnime. BEING Lols
No. 10635, 1066. 1067, 1068, 1069 and 1070 of the Berwick Land and Iniprovement Company's
Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick.

BEING the same premises which A ugust Debrank and Clara Delrank, his wife, by deed dated
October 26, 1962 and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 216 page 139,
granted and conveyed unto Peter J. Furek and Mildred Furek, his wife, in fee. :

EX_CEPTIN G THEREOUT AND THEREFROM:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and Stale of Pennsylvania, bounded and described s follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Freas Avenuc at the northwesterly corner of Lot
No. 1069; thence in a westerly direction along the southerly side of Freas Avenue 45 feet to the
northeast.corner of Lot No. 1071; thence in a southerly direction along the easterly linc ol Lot
NO. 1071 a distance of 160 feet to the northerly line of a 15 foot alley: thence in an casterly
direction along the northerty line of suid alley 45 feet (o the southwest corner of Lot No. 1069
aloresimds thenee i g northerty divection alonw the wosturle Hae ol Ta NOL 1069 disiancs of

Potttect tothe sautherlv e of Freas Avent sheresandothe niee el besinne.

BEING Lot Noy TO70 of the Berwivk Lamd and Iiproncment Company's Addition 1o West

Borwich, now Berwick

BEENG the vimse premises which Peter 1 Fireh ol MELTed Tereks lis wides by decd dated Nty
SO and recorded 1 Columbia County, Pernsylvanianan Decd Book 276 pase Y390 aranted

[l

and conveyed omo Peter 1. Furek and Mildrod Furck. his wile, oo
AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREOU T AND THIR 1] YiRM-

AL TIAT CERTAIN piece or parechef kesdo sitsie inothe Boroueh of Beswick., Couptly of

Columhinind St of Pennsyivania, hotided il deees as dolivaws roown



BEGINNING at & paint on the sottherly <ide of Treas Avenue at the nerthwesterly corer of Lot
No. 1064 thence in a westerly dircction along the southerly side of Freas Avenue 180 feet to the
northeastern corner of Lot No. 1069 thence in a southerly direction along the easterly line of Lot
No 1069 a distance of 160 feet to the northerly Hue ot o 18 feot allevs thonee inan casterly
direction Wlong the northerly fine of sanl sliey T80 Tee e e sonthwesiorly corner uf Lot No.

Hnd alaresad: thenee 1o wonerthesy dircotion aloms Ui sesioriy Jne ol Lot No, J064 @ distanee

of 100 Tewi 1o the southeriy Tine of Freas Avenee storesaid, the place of becinning. BEING {aots
NG 1065, 1066, 106T and 1008 of the Berwick Land and Improvensent Company’s Addition o
West Berwick, now Berwick.

BEING the same premises which Mildred Furek, Widow, by deed dated December 29, 1989 and
recorded in Columbia County. Pennsvlvania in Deed Book 443 page 934, granted and conveyed
unto Darcene Blovm. 1 fec.

THE REMAINING LOT BEING 1069 KNOWN AS COUNTY PARCEL NO. 04D-06-110.
PREMISES 'B' (LOT 1070):

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land sttuate in the Borough of Bérwi{:k: County ol
- Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BFGIN\!N(J at a point on Lhe southerly side of Frcas Avenue at the nmthwc%u ly corner of Lot
No. 1069; thence in a westeﬂy direction along the southerly side of Freas Avenue 45 feet (o the
northeast corner of Lot No. 1071; thence in a southerly direction along the. easterly line of Lot
No. 1071 a distance of 160 feet (o the northerly line of a 15 foot alley; thence in an easterly
direction along the northerly line of said alley 45 feet to the southwesl corner of Lot No. 1069
aforesaid; thence in a northerly direction along the westerly line of Lot No. 1069 a dlstanu, of
160 feet to the southe[ly lin¢ of Freas Avenuc aforesaid, the place of beginning.

BEING LOT NO. IU?U of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West

Berwick, now Berwick,

COUNTY PARCEE NOUGAD-06- ] 11 1)

BEENG e sime promises wlieh Perer L Forek wad Mildred Fieek . his wite, hy deed duted n S
o976 and recarded o Colmpbia Coenty, Pennselvani i Deod Book ,f(.m page 939 aranied
and comveyed anto Perer 1 Furek wad Mildred Puek . bis wite, i fee,

PREMISEES 0ol O0 1071

ALLTTHAT PARCEL ol Eind sitae in the Boroush of Berwick, Connty of Columbin and
Conmonwealth of Pemisyivania being part of ot Noo 1071 and part of the platted alley lving to
the Soath thereol i General Plan of Berwick Land and Improvement Company. bonnded and

deseribed as Tollowes, 1wt



BEGINNING a1 a point where the Southerty line of Freas Avenne mects the Easterly line of
Eaton Street:

EXTENDING from said beginning point the tollowing five courses and distances: (1) N, 84
degrees 15 mimmes E. along said Southerly line of Freay Avenue. 45 feet (o the Westerty line of
tardd of Peter 1. Furek and Muldred his wife: 01§ 2 desrees SO minutes 1 being e sond
Westerlv i of o or Poter 1 vk v e Cressing suid plited Ales P jee e
Southeriv fine hereots thenee foilia P s ey and distances hetng by renainimg Land of
The Pennavlvania Railroad Company: (378, 84 degrees 15 minutes W, along said Sontherly 1
of platied altey, 10.32 feci 1o 4 point distant 30 feot '.'\‘m'l'hc:em[‘\-\-';11'(]]_\_-' at right anples from the
center e of main rack of railrond ol sind Railromd Company known as the Burwick Branch: (<}
N7 degrees 20 minntes W parallet with suid centey Ine of niain ack, recrossing said platted
aley. 4926 feer 1o sajd Fasterly Tine of Faton Streer, ind (5) N, 2 degrees 50 minutes W along
the sume. 138.2 feet to the nlace of heginnime,

CONTAINING 7207 Square foet of Tand, moge or jess.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISLS 1§ VESTED IN Bt.opher o, yrrell, by Vecd from
Yidren Fareg fo o Witow, dated 0o S5 7000, Tecardeo 1971072000 1+

Tns Lrument Gumber 20 CO09Y% 19,

Tax Parcel: (04D-06-] 16-00,000, 04D-06-110-0] 000, 04D-06-111-00.000

Prcmises Being: 1546 FREAS AVENUI_E, BERWICK, PA 18603-1523



PHELAN HALLINAN, LIP Attornpeys For Plaintiff
John Michael Kolesnik, Esq., Id. No.308877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

John.Kolesnik @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

GREEN TREE SERVICING LIL.C : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainuft .
CIVIL DIVISION
v,
NO.: 2012-CV-21-MF

STEPHEN C. TYRRELL
Defendantts)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

‘The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the altorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 9] because;

) the mortgage is an FHA Morlgage
) the premises is non-owner occupied
) the premises is vacant
) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
X)) Act91is Not Applicable pursuant 1o Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certilication 15 made subject to the penalties of 18 Pu. C.S.A. § 4904 relating 1o vnsworn falsification o
authorities,

By: 7
PhytséFlallinan, LEP
I Michael Kolesnik, Esg., ld. No 308877
Attorney For Plainnifi




PHELAN HALILINAN, [.LP Attorney for Plainliff
John Michael Kolesnik. Hsq., 1d. No.308g877

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadeiphia, PA 19103

John Kolesnik @p telanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

GREEN TREE SERVICING LL.C ¢ COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs,

CIVIL. DIVISTON
STEPHEN C. TYRRELL

NO.: 2012-CV-21-MF

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff 1n the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit: -

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allics, or
otherwisc within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act, as amended. -

(b that defendant STEPHEN C. TYRRELL is over I8 years of age and resides at 1546 FREAS -
AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1523. ' _ . - .

This statement is made subject to the penaliies of 18 Pa. C. 3-A§ 4904 relaiing to unsworn falsification 1o

authorities. :

anc i, LY
Jhn Muciael leliang, Foeg, Bl N Sss /7
Allsiney Lor Plajng i



GREEN TREE SERVICING LiC

TPlaintiff

STEPHEN C. TYRRELL

Praceipe for the Writ of Execution wis J|J

BERWICK, PA 18603-1523,

NE

Defendanti

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISTON

NO.: 2012-CV-21-MF

COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129,

GREEN TREE SERVICING ELC. PLintIf in the dhive \Jun By the andersigned worney, sets forih as of te dale the

<d, the Inllowing information cones riing the scal property ]uualul at 1546 FREAS AVIENLF,

N wid address ol Uvenerisi or e Chamneria
Nome -

STEPHEN C. TYRRFLL

- Nanie and address of Def:‘:ﬁdant(s) in the judgment:

Name

STEPHEN C. TYRRELL

RATHET PRSI

l?ll‘l:.\:_' T ;._L|I\..1<\ i

I'A 18603-1523

. 346 FREAS AVENTIE
e

Address (1f address cannot be Teasonably
ascertarned, please so indicate)

[546 FREAS AVENUKE

BERWICK, PA 18603-1523

1F\f F!LE 9*;,1"4?‘1

Name

COMMONWEATLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY /0 GARY NORTON,
ENQ.

CONMMONYEALTH OF PENNSYEVANIA IN

THECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLENMDBLIA COUNTY C/0 FANE L. KLINE.
CLERK OF COURTS

BARRY REYNOLDS AND JOSIILU A
READLER (/O JAVES REYNOLDYS
FRANSPORY.INC,

BARRY REYNGOT. DN AN JOSHE A
READLER ¢/0) l\\l}'. 5 RIEYNOLDS
TRANSPORT. 1N

BARRY REVNOLDS AND JOSIHI A
READLER CiG KEPNER, KEPNFI &
CORBAPCATICK T K. CORYBA, ESQ.

BIERE

Name and last known address of every Judgm‘cntrcg:g[ Tyx

Adress (1 address cannol be

reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

35 WEST MAIN STREKET
BLOOMSRBURG, PA 17815

A5 WEST MAIN STREX
POy e ann
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515

IOy BOX K34
BERWICK. 1A 18603

FIGOSULTH VATON STRENT
BERWICK, 'A 15603

P2Z3NVEST P RONT NTREET
BERWICK, PPy 18603

e s canne: be regsons: ihlv

Secertained,

Mdement is a tecord lien on lhc real property to be sold:



S and address of Lo oo ded nalder of overy mier e o recond:

Nuamc

INDYMAC BANK FS.B,
INDYMAC BANK FSB C/O MORTGAGEIET,
INC.

INDIWALAC BANK FSB (70 MORTGAGH T
N

GREENPOEST MO TGN GE 10 SRRV NG

GRUENFOINT MORTGAGE FUNDING, INC.

GREENPOINT MORTGAGL FUNTHING. ENC

C/O RIVERS EDGE ABSTR AT OO N,

MRS, AS NOMINEE FOR REENPOINT
MORTGAGE FUNDING L INCL

MERS, INC.,

Address (If address cannot e
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicale)
155 NORTH LAKE AVENUER
PASADENA, CA 91101

1330 DEMING WAY, 3RD FLOOR
MIDDILETON, WT 53362

AAMATDEN L AN
RNV VO R LNY Ty

U SRR SPLR AN NG CIRCLE, SUIT)E
HIL
EARKSYER, €y 94939

JO00 ATRIUM WA Y, SETTL 444)
MTLAUREL, NFUSG53.39 (1

I228 RADCLIFFE STRENT
BRISEOY, P 19007

F.OBOX 2026
FLINT, MI 485012026

FORMERLY - 3300 SW 34TH AVE] OCALA, FL
34471 ' _ )
AS OF 12/6/10- 1901 E. VOORREES STREET,

-SUITE C

DANVTILLFE, I1. 61834

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the properly:

Name

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,
&. Name and address of every other person who has any record inlercs( in the property and whose inferest may be affected by the
sale. - o o _
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonahly ascertained, please indicate)
None,
N i s e OF e ey N e A e I LI TR BT AT Eneesledee wlns b e LI A T C TS

e l1_‘- e osaio

TENANT/OCCT PANT

COMNMONWEATL LI OF PENNSY LV ANTA
BUREAITOF INDIVIDUAL TAXTES
INHERETANCY TAX DIVISION

DEPARTVIENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, T,

CASUALTY UNFE ESTATY RIZCONFRY
PROGRAN]

PH # Feswon

Acddies D addr s cannng Iz

B N L S P T Proise alicans;

1540 FREAN AVENUE
BERWICK A 185603-1523

PR FLOOR STRAWHRERRY SO
DI 28060
HARRISBURCG, PA 17128

Py, BOX 8486
WH LOW OAR BUTLIING
HARRISBERG, PA 17 105-8486



(_;‘RIE}Z-.\-']”()I'N'_F _'\-I()R'I'Gsi GLFUNDING INC.

MERS, AS NOMINEE FOR GREENPOINT
MORTGAGE

STEVEN C. I'YRRFELA s 1 C/O HU G

SUMNER, ESQ.

JODITYRREL D

DOSTES VI REFATTONS ()
COLUNMEBIA COLNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFA Ri:

INTERNAT REVENUE SR VICE Ajn IsORy

US. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTI CE _
LS, ATTORNEY FOR TR MIDDI.E
DISTRICT OF pA

FEDERAL BUILDING

7933 PRESTON ROALI -
PLANO, TX 75024

P.(. ROX 2026
FLINT, MY 48501-2026

116 WEST 2ND STREE'T
BERWICK, PA 18603

RO FREAS AVENTLL

BERWIOR. P ISpb.ps23

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
PO BOY 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 173813

P.O.BOYX 2673
HARRISBURCG, PA 17105

LU LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PYFTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STRERT, SUTTE 220
POBOX 11754 E
ITARRISBURG, PA 17108-1734

I'verify that the statements made i this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal .
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false slatements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S:A. § 4904 relating to unsworn

Date: {:{2%19 .

[ BN

alsification to authorities.

By ] o
Phpfan Tallinan, LI

Jefin Michaef Kolesnik, Esg., Id. No.30g877
Allorney lor Plaintiff _ '
PIHIELAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suile 1400 .

One Penn Center Plaga, Philadelphia, PA 19103
FI3-563-0000 . :



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PREMISES A (LOT 1069,

b St g e Boroach of e 1 ST PN

U o

AT ORRTAIN o

SR i Ninte o e

slvania. Bownded and deseribed s toilows, b

BEGINNING ata point on the southerly side of Freus Avenue af the northw esterty cormer ol Lol
No. 1064; thence in a westerly direction along the souther]y side of Freas Avenie 270 feed 1o the
northeast comer of Lot No. 1071 thence in a southerly direction alony the casterly e ol 1o
No. T07E a distance of 164 feet to the northerly line of a 15 foot alleyslience inan casterly
directuon along the northerly line of said alley 270 fect to the southwoesterly conmer of T.ot No
0G4 aferesalcs thenee i rorther]y direction along the woesterhy hine of Tt Noo il o 2ian e
o ot st to i senerdy line of Breas Svenie aforesaid: the place ol begimmne BEING Lols
No. 1063, 1066, 1067, 1068, 1069 and 1070 of the Berwick Land and Improvenient Company's
Addilion to West Berwick, now Berwick. ' :

BEING the same premises which Angust DeFrank and Claca Delirank, his wifc, by deed dated
October 26, 1962 and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania in Deed Book 216 page 139,
granted and conveyed unto Peter J. Furek and Mildred Furek, his wife, in fee. '

EXCEPTING THEREOUT AND THEREFROM: -

ALL that certain picce or pai'cel of land situate in the Borou gh ol Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, (o wit: C '

BEGINNING at a poinl on the southerly side of Freas Avenue al the northwesterly corner of Lot
No. 1069; thencein a westerly direction along the southerly side of Freas Avenuc 45 feet to the
northeast corner of Lot No. 1071; thenee ina southerly direction along the easterly line ol Lot
NO. 1071 a distance of 160 feet to the northerly line of a 15 foot alley; thence in an easterly
direction along the nartherly Tine of Said alley 45 feet 1o the southwest corner of Lot No., 1069
aforesard thenee i i noctherly direction alomg the westerly e ol Tor NOUIO6Y ¢ distunee of

PO Teet o the sautherhy Tine of Freas Avenue aforesaicl the place o beenming

BIEING Lot Neo T670 of the Berwick Land and Tmprovenon: Company's Addition o YWea

Borwick. o Borwiek,

BEING the i premiises whineh Perer 1 Furek and Mildred Forek fie wile, B dealdaed Moy
A9 0 and recorded in Columbin County. Pennsylvanin in Deed Book 276 parse YA eranted
and canveved umo Peter 1 Furek and Mildred Furek, his wite, in lee.

AND AT SO EXCEPTING THEREOUT AND THERTTORM-:

ALLTHAT CERTALDN piece or parce] of Tond, sitnate in the Boroush of Berwich, Coungv of

Colimbis ond Sinte of Povesvhvann, honaded and descerihed s fothwe, bt



BEGINNING a1 o jreing on the southerly side of Freas Avenne a the noerthwesterly corner of Lot
No. 1064; thenee in a westerly direction along the southerly side of Freas Avenne 180 feet to the
northeastern corner of Lot No. 1069; thence in a southerly direction along the casterty line of Lot
Noo 6% o distance of 160 feet 1o the northerly line of 5 15 foa) alevi honee inoan vitsturly

dirccton slone the northerly Tine o soid Aicy PRI et e e i N

M i asaid: thenee i g northerty divection donie the weare BT DG NG T g e e
i el et 1o the suttherly fine of Freas Avenge aloresaid, the place o) Botinine, BIING Do
No HI6S TUB0, 1067 und 1068 of the Berwick Fand qud pravement Cornpany's Additon 1o

West Berwick, now Berwick.

BEING the same premises which Mildred Furek, Widow. by decd diied December 29, F98Y and
tecorded m Calumbin County. Pennsvlvania in Deed Book 443 page 934, grianted and conveyed
it Darene Bloom. in fee,

THE REMAINING LOTBEING 1069 KNOWN AS C(')UNTY PARCEL NG, (4D-06-110. _
PREM]SES B (LOT 1070):

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
* Columbia and State ot Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to wir:

northeast corner of Lot No. 1071; thence in a southerly direction along the casterly line of Lot
No. 1071 a distance of 160 feet to the northerly linc of a 15 foot alley; thence in an easterly
ditection along the northerl y line of said alley 45 feet to the southwest corner of Lot No, 1069
aforesaid; thence in a northerly direction along the westerly line of Lot No. 1069 distance of
160 feet to the southerly line of Freas Avenuc aforesaid, the place of beginning. '

BEING LOT NO. 1070 of the Berwick Land and [mprovement Company's Addition to West
Berwick, now Berwick. -

COUNTY PARCE). N(”)..()-"II)—UI’_\.—f fi-0).

BEINCOIC sanie promises which Peter 1. Furek and Nuidred Furek. s wine Brodead diedd EPHAY
SO0 and reconded i Coluimbia County, Pennsvlvania i Deed Boak P76 paee 130, arinled
andcanveved uto Peter 1 ek and Mildred Fuarek . his wile, in fee,

PREMISES (.07 107 K

APLTHAT PARCETD of lund sinate in the Borough of Berwick, Couily of Coltmlig and
Cormonweallh of Pennsvilvania, bemg part of Lot No. 107 and part ot e plived alley IVing fu
Ui South thereof in General Plan of Berwick and and Iniprovement Comipany, hounded ang

deserihed as Iallowe, 1o Wit



BEGINNING at a point where the Southerly line of Freas Avenne meets the Fasterly line of
Fatan Street:

EXTENDING from said beginning point the following five courges and distanees: (17N 84
deverecs 15 ninutes 1 along qaid Southerly hm of Iﬂt"u Averue. AS Tect 1o e Wl esler]y ’wL ol

.' wid of Pl_' Tl Furek and Mitdr. dohicwite 1208 FoUs Mgnictne B s,
Vst N o land of Peier 1o ek ang WHC S e i Dk _\ :
Seiifier|y ‘fr“ tercols thenee oo M WO Conres distances P BV a1 mi 1

The Pennsylvanis !\tnhnu:n] Company: (318 59 desrees 3 mjnieey W Uum said Southe Ty Tine
of platied alley, 10.32 feet 1 4 point distant 30 feet Northeastw, ardlyv at pioht angles from the
center tine of niain track of 1 alroad of said Ry slroad ¢ SMPUNY Known as the Berwick Branch: (47
NoAT degrees 30 minuies W parallel with said center ine of main 1rack. PCCrOSsIng suid plated
alley. 4926 [eer 10 said F(ism]\ Ime ol Uaion Streer: and (31 N, 2 desrees 50 minues W along
the sume 1382 et 1o the place of he Ly,

CONTAINING 7007 square feet of Jand. niore oy fess.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN stephar

¥ilidred 7y B, widow, dated CH/209720 0,
Mnstrumens i ey 2 OC-OOJ_;-i b,

Tax Parcel: 04D-06- 110-00,000, 04D- 06 H0-01,000 , 04D-06- 111-00.000

Plemlse\ Being: 1546 FREAS AVENUE, BI*RWICK_., PA 18603-1523



SHORT DESCRIPTTION

By virtie of a Writ of Lxecution No. 2012-CV-21-MF
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLLC
STEPHEN C. TYRRELL

OWner(s) of property situare in the BOROUGI OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA County.

Pennsylvani, beiny

1546 FREAS AVENUE, BERWIC IC PA 18603-1523
Parcel No. 04D-06-110- 00,000, 04D-06-110-01 000, 04D-06-111- 00 000
(Acreagc or strect address)

'Impmm,mcmq thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount:_ $80,468.65_

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LI.P



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERTFJF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff No: 200 2-CV-2 | -ME

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

Defendant Type or Writ of Complainy

STEPHEN C. TYRRELL EXFECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

S]":RV‘;J NAME OF TNDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICL OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BI LEVIFD, ATTACHED OR SALF.
AT ADBRESS 18lreet or RFD. Apuriment Na., City, Bore, Twp., Siale and £ip Codey

1546 FREAS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1523
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WIL1. ASSIST IN EXPIDITING SFRVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALFE.

SOV 20T, Sherift of COLUMBIA County, PA do herehy deputize the Sherift of
County. e execule the within and make return thereof seeordmg ho law.

Shertft of COLTMIIA Couanty, Penng,

NOTE ONLY APPLICARIE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N3 WATVER OF WATCHMAN . Any deputy shenil levving upon or attaching any
[rroperty under within wiil may leave same without o watchaman, i castody of whomever iy loued in posszssion. aller notifying person of levy or
attachoent without lability an the part ol such deputy v sherift 1o wnv pladntiflhercin for iy loss, destioction or removal of any suely property before

shertfi™s sole thereol /
E
-

Stenatieee of Attorney or other Orjging -rmueesting <ervice on hehalf of XX Plaintifl ‘ Telephone Number | rate
/'. _ Delendant ! . /7 / 1
ADDRESS: One Penn Center rhan Sration. 1617 Johe I Kennedy Buoalevard. Suie 1400 (213¥563-7000 ‘ / ? /#
Philadelphia, PEIOIO3-1814 ‘

) SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LLINE
PLATNTIFF ‘ Cowt Number

RETLURNED:

|7;T\I-HR ML nd suberibed to belore me this o~ sy SO ANSWHILS | Lale
: Stznature of Degr Sheri It i
ol _ Rl . ’
PSSt o kel [ Pate
o ShwiiiT et ' -

-




SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2012-C'V-21-MF

GREEN TREE SERVICING LIC
W,

STEPHEN C. TYRREILL

ownerts) of property situate in the BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA County,

Pennsvivinia, being

15346 FREAS A VENUE, BERWICK, PA I18603-1323
Parcel No. 041-06-110-00,000, 04D-06-1 10-61,000, 04D-06-1.11-00.000
o {Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $80,468.6-5.

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERTFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVTIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.
_ ) | BExpiration date
PlaintifT No.: 2002-CV-21-M[
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
" TDiclendan . i Type or Wil of Complaint
STEPHEN C. TYRREE.L EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALR
SERYE NAMEOF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION. E1C., TO SERVICE OR BLSCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALE,
4 STEPILEN €. TYRRELL
AT ANDRLSS (Strezt or RED, Apartment Nu . City, Bur. D, State il g Cule)

1546 FREAS AVENUER
BERWICK, PA 18603-1523

SPHCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WTI ASSTST IN BXPERITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALF., _ _
NOwW, o - 20 1, Sheniff of COLUMBIA County. PA du herehy deputize the Sheritt of
County, to execute the within and make relurn thereol aceonding Lo Jaw.

Sherifl of COLUM BIA County, Penna. .

NOTE GNLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WALVER OF WATCTIMAN — An ¥ deputy shon Tt levying upon or attaching any
propeny under within wril nay kave same withowt a watehman, in castody of whomeves is found in possession, afier notitying perscn of levy or
atzchment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherif o any plamtdf heretn fur any luss, destiraction or remoevad of any such property balon:
sheritt's sale thereaf,

—
Sigratne vl Alorney or other (v eallesting service un hehalfof XX Plamtil] Telephonre Number Thle
( _ Dedending -
ANDRESS: One Penn Cenrer @ Subiirbun Station. 1817 Fohn 1, Kennedy Boulevard. Suite 1400 (2 13)563-7H00 ‘ / ZG/{y
Philadelphia, DI03-1814 ‘

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Comrt Numher

PEAINT IR

RETURNED:

| ATTIRALED anel subscribed o hedors ne this

v SO ANSWERS ' ' Dae
Sivnalre of Thep, Sherifl’

241

.‘;i':'l‘li_ll'-.l'l'c ol Sherilt ' T Dot

Shoril af




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 7

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number

STEPHEN C TYRRELL, Il (et al.) 2012Cv21

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale _-___"Sale“Noﬁ.#e--. | | o = G

HONH ‘Y3INANS

Manner: < Not Specified > " Expires: . Warant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Primary 116 WEST 2ND STREET ~  aguitim
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge:

Name: "Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

ersonally -

LEADZL0Z

Phone: DoB8: Relation:

Atternate © T e e et S e S
Address: AP . : 2 : /'7' I © H iZ" ;

Phone: _ . Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

£0981 Vd "MOIMYILG ‘1IIHLS ONZ 1SIM 911

NOILYHIdX3 ON



X ${C
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number

STEPHEN C TYRRELL, || 2012Cv21

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce - _' S ' ' 1 Zone:

Manner: <NotSpecn’ed> R ' Exp:res- . R Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILYI3 211S3WO0Qq

Name: Personally -

;?Domestlc Relati ns Offce of Columbia COl Served:

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET -~ Adultin - no Lo
Address: 2ND FLOOR ¢ Charge: " rorein Ndhehord e
Phone: . ... . Dbos: - Relatons Clenk T

LZADZL0Z

Alternate e Date. R _ -
Address: Aot L CaeLs

Phone: f : Deputy: :- 3 Mileage:

Tima:
M.Heage: ; et A e e e
Deputy:

NOLWVMILXI ON o "DUNESIN00TE ‘HOO0Td ANZ ‘LIANLS NIV 1S3m L



UESEN L EMHFED: O CHERICTAL HEAUVIVE PAPER W K RO O 1Ot

Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank. NA 001388058
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
172772014 g 1,350.00
PAY  ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County

ORDER 35 W Main Sireet
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815
GIL [768822] 1546 FREAS AVENUE (2012-CW-21-MF} " AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

"13‘%}!3‘3Iiﬁ?ﬁﬁm}?ﬁﬁi‘zﬁ:']'=Z=]f.f.'.fé.‘Q‘;'E'MEiiﬁ;’?ﬁfmﬂﬁii‘i‘ﬁﬁ:'E?EJIWZI&E‘-.EI‘.";"_%Fﬁ?ii_'!,“- EEASSWHH HE AT

1003688058 110360080810 36 L508EBRN®
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